PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI177528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/21/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ConnectWise, Inc.	02/21/2019

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ConnectWise, LLC	02/21/2019

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	ConnectWise, LLC
Street Address:	4110 George Road, Suite 200
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33634

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16448810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179883549

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com,ggalvis@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Galvis

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNZ-01303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geraldine Galvis
SIGNATURE:	Geraldine Galvis
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=CNZ-01303 Assignment (Inc. to LLC)#page1.tif
source=CNZ-01303 Assignment (Inc. to LLC)#page2.tif
source=CNZ-01303 Assignment (Inc. to LLC)#page3.tif
source=CNZ-01303 Assignment (Inc. to LLC)#page4.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 02/22/2019 FILED 10:12 AM 02/22/2019

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20191265222 - File Number 5656173 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is December 11, 2014.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ConnectWise, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ConnectWise, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

#63110450_v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion a	s of
February 21, 2019.	

Arnokl F. Beltira, III (Fch. 19. 2019)

Arnold F. Bellini, III, an Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:12 AM 02/22/2019 FILED 10:12 AM 02/22/2019 SR 20191265222 - File Number 5656173

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ConnectWise, LLC.
- 2. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19810. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, the undersigned has executed this	Certificate of Formation as of
February 21, 2019.		

Arnold F. Bellini, III Arrosti, Bellini, III. Area 18. 2446.

Arnold F. Bellini, III, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 067171 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 02/29/2029